

Summary of Business Results for FY March 2007 (Consolidated)

Date: May 11, 2007

Company	FUJITEC CO., LTD.	Registered on the TSE and OSE
Stock Code	6406	
U R L	http://www.fujitec.co.jp	
Representative	President & CEO, Takakazu Uchiyama	
Contact	Title: Executive operating officer	
	Name: Yoshio Kitagawa	TEL 0749-30-7111
Expected date of annual shareholders' meeting:	June 27, 2007	
Expected reporting date of annual securities report:	June 28, 2007	
Expected starting date of dividend payment:	June 28, 2007	

1. Business Results as of FY March 2007 (April 1, 2006 — March 31, 2007)

(1) Results of Operations

(Note: Rounded down to ¥ Million)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income	
	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%
FY 2007	104,716	14.3	4,037	53.3	4,772	48.5
FY 2006	91,627	-1.2	2,634	-30.5	3,214	-23.5

	Net income		Net income per share	Diluted net Income per share	Ratio of net income to shareholders' equity	Ratio of ordinary income to total asset	Ratio of operating income to net sales
	¥ Million	%	¥	¥	%	%	%
FY 2007	7,245	609.0	77.32	—	11.4	4.0	3.9
FY 2006	1,021	-46.1	10.58	—	1.8	2.9	2.9

(Note) 1. Earnings/loss on investments in equity-method affiliates

Fiscal year ended March 2007: ¥ — million

Fiscal year ended March 2006: ¥ — million

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity	Net assets per share
	¥ Million	¥ Million	%	¥
FY 2007	122,889	71,786	54.3	713.27
FY 2006	115,970	60,553	52.2	646.41

(Note) Shareholders' equity:

Fiscal year ended March 2007: ¥ 66,777 million

Fiscal year ended March 2006: ¥ — million

(3) Results of Cash Flows

	Net cash flows from operating activities	Net cash flows from investment activities	Net cash flows from financial activities	Balance of cash and cash equivalents at the end of year
	¥ Million	¥ Million	¥ Million	¥ Million
FY 2007	4,113	-3,025	-2,213	18,836
FY 2006	1,297	-27	219	19,669

2. Dividend

(Record date)	Dividend per share			Total dividend (Annual)	Dividend payout ratio (Consolidated)	Total dividend rate (Consolidated)
	End of interim	Year-end	Annual			
	¥	¥	¥	¥ Million	%	%
FY 2007	5.00	5.00	10.00	936	94.5	1.6
FY 2006	5.00	7.00	12.00	1,123	15.5	1.8
FY 2008 (forecast)	5.00	7.00	12.00		41.7	

(Note) Breakdown of year-end dividend

Fiscal year ended March 2007: common dividend ¥5.00

special dividend ¥2.00

Fiscal year ending March 2008: common dividend ¥5.00

commemorative dividend ¥2.00

3. Forecast of Financial Performance in FY March 2008 (April 1, 2007 — March 31, 2008)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income		Net income per share	
	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%
Interim	49,000	4.5	1,700	-9.9	2,000	-16.6	1,400	121.0	14.96	
FY ending Mar. 2008	110,000	5.0	4,400	9.0	4,900	2.7	2,700	-62.7	28.78	

4. Others

(1) Changes in important subsidiaries during the period (changes in specified subsidiaries due to changes in the scope of consolidation): None

(2) Changes in rules, procedures and indication methods of accounting process concerning the preparation of consolidated financial results

① Changes due to revision of accounting standards: Yes

② Changes other than ①: None

(3) Shares outstanding (common shares)

① Number of shares outstanding at the end of the period (treasury stock included):

Fiscal year ended March 2007: 93,767,317 shares

Fiscal year ended March 2006: 93,767,317 shares

② Treasury stock at the end of the period:

Fiscal year ended March 2007: 153,577 shares

Fiscal year ended March 2006: 137,726 shares

(Reference) Summary of Non-consolidated Financial Results

1. Business Results as of FY March 2007 (April 1, 2006 — March 31, 2007)

(1) Results of Operations

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income	
	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%
FY 2007	50,797	4.3	1,058	109.1	2,305	14.3	5,481	—
FY 2006	48,689	-6.9	506	-73.6	2,017	-36.3	328	—

	Net income per share	Diluted net Income per share
	¥	¥
FY 2007	58.55	—
FY 2006	3.23	—

(2) Non-consolidated Financial Position

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity	Net assets per share
	¥ Million	¥ Million	%	¥
FY 2007	79,779	48,822	61.2	521.54
FY 2006	80,013	45,075	56.3	481.14

(Note) Shareholders' equity:

Fiscal year ended March 2007: ¥ 48,822 million

Fiscal year ended March 2006: ¥ — million

2. Forecast of Financial Performance in FY March 2008 (April 1, 2007 — March 31, 2008)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income		Net income per share	
	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%	¥ Million	%
Interim	23,000	5.2	500	-1.6	1,800	3.7	1,300	104.7		13.89
FY ending Mar. 2008	54,000	6.3	1,200	13.3	2,600	12.8	1,700	-69.0		18.16

Caution against forward-looking statements

The above forecasts regarding future performance in these materials are based on information available at the time this report was prepared. Therefore, actual results may differ substantially from the forecasts.